FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 02/05/2015 04:23 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 78

RECEIVED NYSCEP DOC. NO. 78

INDEX NO. 158590/2013

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 02/05/2015

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 02/05/2015 11:36 AM

INDEX NO. 158590/2013

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 76

THIS IS ARECEIVED NYSOFFE, 02/05/2015 ALL DOCUMENTS MUST BE FILED ELECTRONICALLY.

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK
-----X
KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES & FRIEDMAN LLP,

Plaintiff,

Index No.: 158590/13

-against-

JUDGMENT

ALPHONSE FLETCHER, JR. and FLETCHER ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC.,

Defendants.

Upon the decision and order of the Hon. Anil C. Singh, dated January 29, 2015 and entered January 30, 2015, together with proof of service of written notice of entry of same on February 2, 2015, ordering entry of judgment in the amount of Two Million, Three Hundred Four Thousand, Six Hundred Thirty Dollars and 54/100 Cents (\$2,304,630.54) with interest thereon from December 18, 2012 in favor of the plaintiff and against defendant Alphonse Fletcher, Jr., it is

ADJUDGED, that plaintiff, KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES & FRIEDMAN LLP, located at 1633 Broadway, New York, NY 10019, has judgment and recovers against defendant, ALPHONSE FLETCHER, JR., located at 1 West 72<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10023, in the amount of \$2,304,630.54 with interest from December 18, 2012 in the sum of \$45 Taxed 164 The clerk, and costs and disbursements in the sum of \$45 Taxed 164 The clerk, and costs and disbursements in the sum of \$45 Taxed 164 The clerk, and costs and disbursements in the sum of \$45 Taxed 164 The clerk, and costs and disbursements in the sum of \$45 Taxed 164 The clerk, and costs and disbursements in the sum of \$45 Taxed 164 The clerk, and costs and disbursements in the sum of \$45 Taxed 164 The clerk, and costs and disbursements in the sum of \$45 Taxed 164 The clerk, and that

plaintiff have execution therefore.

FILEDI

FEB - 5 2015

COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE NEW YORK

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Index No. 158590/13

KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES & FRIEDMAN LLP,

-and-

Plaintiff,

Costs of Plaintiff

ALPHONSE FLETCHER, JR. and FLETCHER ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC.,

			·	DefendantS.		
	Costs before note of issue	00		Fee for index number §CPLR 8018(a)	\$210	00 1
	Costs after note of issue			Referee's fees CPLR §8301 (a)1		
	CPLR §8201 subd, 2 Trial of issue 300	00		Commissioner's compensation CPLR \$8301(a)2		
	CPLR §8201 subd. 3 Allowance by statute CPLR §8302(a) (b) Additional allowance		STIS	Clerk's fee, filing notice of pend. Or attach.  CPLR §8018(3) §8021(a)12		
2	CPLR §8302(d) Motion costs		DISBURSEMENTS	Paid for searches CPLR §8301(a)10		
2	CPLR §8202 Appeal to App. Div. or App. Term		SE	Affidavits & acknowledgments CPLR§8009		
COSTS	before argument		NO.	Serving copy summons & complaint CPLR§8011(c)1 §8301(d)		
	CPLR §8203 subd. I Appeal to App. Div. or App. Term		ISE	Note of issue CPLR §8020(a)	1	
	for argument		П	Paid referce's report CPLR §8301(a)		
	CPLR §8203 subd. 2 Appeal to Court of Appeals			Certified copies of papers CPLR §8301(a)4		
	before argument CPLR §8204 subd. 1			Satisfaction piece CPLR §5020(a) §8021.		
	Appeal to Court of Appeals			Transcripts and fiting CPLR §8021		
	for argument CPLR §8204 subd. 2			Certified copy of judgment CPLR §8021		
				Postage CPI-R §8301(a)12		
				Jury fee CPLR §8020(c)1	1	
				Sheriff's fees on execution CPLR \$8011(b) \$8012	40	00
				Sherriff's fees, attachment, arrest, etc.		
-11	EREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE			CPLR \$8011(a)(c)2, 3(g)		
JI	JSTED THIS BILL OF COSTS AT			Paid printing case CPLR \$8301(a)6		
	455.		1	Clerk's fees Court of Appeals CPLR §8301(a)12	-	
	0 1 - 201E			Paid copies of papers CPLR §8016(a)4		00 .
/	), FEB / 5 2015	-		Motion expenses CPLR §8020(a)		
	MI H AX			Serving subpoena CPLR \$80(1(c)) \$8301(d)		
1	101 11.			Paid for Register's Scarch CPLR \$8301(a)10		
CLERK			" County Clerk's Search			
		]		" Loan Commissioner's Search		
			1	" U.S. District Court Search		
				" U.S. Circuit Court search		
			1	" Tax Search		i
				" Referee's Report  Attendance of Witnesses: CPLR §8001(a)(b)(c) §8301(a)1	1	
	Costs 500.00 \$200	00	L	Request for Judicial intervention	\$ 95	00
	1400 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C			FILED		
	DISBURSEMENTS 435.00 \$305	- 00		FILED		
	TOTAL 935.00 \$305	00		DISBURSEMENTS	\$305	00

day of

That on the

CO

herein, at his office at

attorney(s) for

strike out (a) or (b)

Service within New York State.

Sworn to before me, this

The undersigned, an attorney admitted to practice in the courts of this state, affirms that he is The attorney(s) of record for the Plaintiff in the above entitled action; that the foregoing disbursements have been or will necessarily be made or incurred in this action and are reasonable in amount and that each of the persons named as witnesses, attended as such witness on the trial, hearing or examination before trial herein the number of days set opposite their names; that each of said persons resided the number of miles set opposite their names, from the place of said trial, hearing or examination; and each of said persons, as such witness as aforesaid necessarily traveled the number of miles so set opposite their names, in traveling to, and the same distance in returning from the same place of trial, hearing or examination; and that copies of documents or papers as charged herein were actually and necessarily obtained for use. Dated: February 4, 2015 The name signed must be printed beneath JOSHUA A, SIEGEL Plaintiff, Sir. Please Take Notice that the within is a true copy of the items of costs Defendants. and disbursements in the within action \*-taxed-\* and that the same will Service of the within bill of costs and notice of taxation is hereby FEB - 5 2015 ALPHONSE FLETCHER, JR. and FLETCHER ASSET KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES & FRIEDMAN LLP SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK noon COUNTY CLERKS DIFFICE 20, of that day - and the amount inserted in the judgment. Court, at his office in the courthouse thereof on the NEW YORK day Attorney(s) for Attorney(s) for 4ttorney(s) for Index Number 158590/13 \* strike out one (CPLR \$8402 \$8403) admitted this And Notice of o'clock in the Yours, etc. COUNTY OF NEW YORK day of MANAGEMENT, INC. by the clerk of be taxed 10: 0 31 depositing a true copy of same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper, in-a post office - official depository under deponent served the within bill of costs and notice of taxation deponent served the within bill of costs and notice of taxation the address designated by said attorney(s) for that purpose by (b) and said office being closed, by depositing a true copy of ...ss 20 Being duly sworn, deposes and says; that deponent is not a Being duly swom, deposes and says; that deponent is not a (a) by then and there leaving a true copy of the same with party to the action, is over 19 years of age and resides at: party to the action, is over 18 years of age and resides at the exlusive care and custody of the Untied States Postal his clork; partner; person having charge of said office. same, enclosed in a scaled wrapper directed to said attorney\*s), in the office letter drop or box. during his absence from said office

State of New York, County of

day of

That on the

attorney(s) for

Sworn to before mc, this

day of

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

WITZ BE		

Plaintiff

-against

ALPHONSE FLETCHER IR and FLETCHER ASSE MANAGEMENT, INC

Defendants.

JUDGMENT

RASOWITZ BENSON-TORKES & PRIEDMA

Attorney(s) for Plaintiff

Pursuant to 22 NYCRR 130 II Lat the undersigned, artitlying admitted to practice in the courts of New York States certifies that upon information and being and seasonable ingities. (I) the contentions contained in the annexed document are not privates and that (2) if the annexed obtained through illegal conduct or that it is used through illegal conduct or that it is used through illegal conduct or that it is used the alternation and that UVII the matter involves not not participating in the matter of sharing in any fee tarned therefore and that UVII the matter involves note that claims for pursuital injury or urroughly death, the matter was not obtained to solve the NYCRR 1200 41 at

Dated: February 4, 2015

Joshua A. Sjegel, Esq

is hereby admitted

MA PCLIFF

Service of a copy of the within

Dated:

Attorney(s) for

FILED AND

FEB + 5 2015

NY CO CLKS OFFICE

			ICE

that the within is a (certified) true copy of

entered in the office of the clerk of the within named, Cou NOTICE OF ENTRY

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT

that an Order of which the withen as a true copy will be presented for settlement to the ... How the property of the within-named Court.

on:

Dated:

KASOWITZ, BENSON

Attorney(s) far.